

No. 09-

09-903

JAN 25 2010

IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

MICHAEL SHREFFLER,

Petitioner,

v.

DARRYL L. LEWIS,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MICHAEL D. BERSANI

Counsel of Record

CHARLES E. HERVAS

MICHAEL W. CONDON

YORDANA SAWYER

HERVAS, CONDON & BERSANI, P.C.

333 Pierce Road, Suite 195

Itasca, Illinois 60143

(630) 773-4774

Attorneys for Petitioner

227662



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY	
PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Lower court proceedings	3
B. Statement of Facts	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ..	7

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
I. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CIRCUIT COURT CONFLICT AND CLARIFY WHETHER THE EIGHTH OR THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT APPLIES TO USE OF FORCE CLAIMS BROUGHT PURSUANT TO 42 U.S.C. § 1983 BY CONVICTED INMATES NOT YET SENTENCED	11
II. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CIRCUIT COURT CONFLICT AND CLARIFY THE LEGAL STANDARD TO BE FOLLOWED BY CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS IN THEIR USE OF FORCE ON INMATES DETAINED IN COUNTY JAILS	17
III. IN REJECTING THE PETITIONER'S QUALIFIED IMMUNITY DEFENSE, THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT FAILED TO GIVE PETITIONER THE PROPER DEFERENCE IN HIS USE OF A TASER ON A KNOWN VIOLENT AND UNRULY INMATE	23
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Seventh Circuit Filed September 4, 2009	1a
Appendix B — Memorandum Opinion And Order Of The United States District Court For The Central District Of Illinois Filed July 2, 2008	27a
Appendix C — Order Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Seventh Circuit Denying Petition For Rehearing Filed October 27, 2009	61a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Cases:	<i>Page</i>
<i>Andrews v. Neer</i> , 253 F.3d 1052 (8th Cir. 2001)	9, 21
<i>Anderson v. Gutschenritter</i> , 836 F.2d 346 (7th Cir. 1988)	22
<i>Athill v. Speziale</i> , No. 06-4941, 2009 WL 1874194, at *7-8 (D.N.J. June 30, 2009)	16, 21
<i>Beaver v. City of Federal Way</i> , 507 F. Supp. 2d 1137 (W.D. Wash. 2007)	5, 24
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520, 99 S. Ct. 1861 (1979)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Berry v. City of Muskogee</i> , 900 F.2d 1489 (10th Cir. 1990)	14, 15
<i>Bozeman v. Orum III</i> , 422 F.3d 1266 (11th Cir. 2005)	21
<i>Brown v. City of Golden Valley</i> , 574 F.3d 491 (8th Cir. 2009)	10
<i>Buckley v. Haddock</i> , 292 Fed. Appx. 791, 2008 WL 4140297 (11th Cir. 2008)	26
<i>Caldwell v. Moore</i> , 968 F.2d 595 (6th Cir. 1992) .	27

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>City of Revere v. Massachusetts General Hosp.</i> , 463 U.S. 239, 103 S. Ct. 2979 (1983)	17
<i>Cobb v. Aytch</i> , 643 F.2d 946 (3d Cir. 1981)	15
<i>County of Sacramento v. Lewis</i> , 523 U.S. 833, 118 S. Ct. 1708 (1998)	9, 19, 20, 22
<i>Danley v. Allen</i> , 540 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 2008)	9, 21, 25
<i>Darrah v. City of Oak Park</i> , 255 F.3d 301 (6th Cir. 2001)	9, 22
<i>Draper v. Reynolds</i> , 369 F.3d 1270 (11th Cir. 2008)	10, 26
<i>Dye v. Lomen</i> , 40 Fed. Appx. 993, 2002 WL 1585903 (7th Cir. 2002)	27
<i>Estate of Gaither v. District of Columbia</i> , No. 03-1458, __ F. Supp. 2d __, 2009 WL 2916976, at *13 (D.D.C. Sept. 8, 2009)	16
<i>Fuentes v. Wagner</i> , 206 F.3d 335 (3rd Cir. 2000)	8, 15, 17, 21
<i>Gibson v. County of Washoe</i> , 290 F.3d 1175 (9th Cir. 2002)	21

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386, 109 S. Ct. 1865 (1989)	11, 12
<i>Hamm v. DeKalb County</i> , 74 F.2d 1567 (11th Cir. 1985)	13
<i>Harris v. City of Circleville</i> , 583 F.3d 356 (6th Cir. 2009)	9, 22
<i>Henderson v. Gordineer</i> , No. 3:06-1425, 2007 WL 840273, at *7 (D.S.C. March 14, 2007)	27
<i>Hickey v. Reeder</i> , 12 F.3d 754 (8th Cir. 1993)	10, 27, 28
<i>Hope v. Pelzer</i> , 536 U.S. 730, 122 S. Ct. 2508 (2002)	20
<i>Hudson v. McMillian</i> , 503 U.S. 1, 112 S. Ct. 995 (1992)	20, 22, 26
<i>Hunter v. Young</i> , 238 Fed. Appx. 336, 2007 WL 1678060 (10th Cir. June 12, 2007)	27
<i>Ingraham v. Wright</i> , 430 U.S. 651, 97 S. Ct. 1401 (1970)	11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Jasper v. Thalacker</i> , 999 F.2d 353 (8th Cir. 1993)	27
<i>Jeanty v. County of Orange</i> , 379 F. Supp. 2d 533 (S.D.N.Y. 2005)	16

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Johnson v. Glick</i> , 481 F.2d 1028 (1973)	12, 13
<i>Kennedy v. Mendoza-Martinez</i> , 372 U.S. 144, 83 S. Ct. 554 (1963)	18, 19
<i>Lewis v. Downey</i> , 581 F.3d 467 (7th Cir. 2009)	1, 8, 12, 26
<i>Michenfelder v. Sumner</i> , 860 F.2d 328 (9th Cir. 1988)	27
<i>Moore v. Novak</i> , 146 F.3d 531 (8th Cir. 1998) ...	21
<i>Orem v. Rephann</i> , 523 F.3d 442 (4th Cir. 2008) ...	21, 28
<i>Preston v. Pavlushkin</i> , No. 03-CV-00617-RPM, 2006 WL 686481 (D. Colo. 2006)	28
<i>Resnick v. Hayes</i> , 213 F.3d 443 (9th Cir. 2000) ..	16
<i>Sanders v. City of Fresno</i> , 551 F. Supp. 2d 1149 (E.D. Cal. 2008)	5, 24-25
<i>Soto v. Dickey</i> , 744 F.2d 1260, 1263 (1984)	25
<i>Taylor v. McDuffie</i> , 155 F.3d 479 (4th Cir. 1998)	21
<i>Telfair v. Gilberg</i> , 868 F. Supp. 1396 (S.D. Ga. 1994)	19, 22

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Tilmon v. Prator</i> , 268 F.3d 521 (5th Cir. 2004)	8, 15, 16
<i>U.S. v. Walsh</i> , 194 F.3d 37 (2d Cir. 1999)	21
<i>Valencia v. Wiggins</i> , 981 F.2d 1440 (5th Cir. 1993)	9, 20, 21
<i>Vasquez v. Raemisch</i> , 480 F. Supp. 1120 (W.D. Wis. 2007)	28
<i>Whitley v. Albers</i> , 475 U.S. 312, 109 S. Ct. 1078 (1986)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Whitnack v. Douglas County</i> , 16 F.3d 954 (8th Cir. 1994)	16
<i>Wilson v. Williams</i> , 83 F.3d 870 (7th Cir. 1996)	17, 21, 22
United States Constitution:	
United States Constitution, Amendment VIII	<i>passim</i>
United States Constitution, Amendment XIV, § 1	<i>passim</i>

Cited Authorities

Page

Statutes:

42 U.S.C. § 1983 *passim*

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) 1

Other Authorities:

Study of Deaths Following Electro Muscular Disruption: Interim Report, U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, National Institute of Justice, June 2008, at 1 (available at <http://www.ncjrs.gov/pdffiles1/nij/222981.pdf>) 10, 26

TASER International, Inc.'s website, <http://www.taser.com/research/Pages/FAQGeneral.aspx> 5

Correctional Populations, U.S. Bur. Justice Stat., available at <http://bjs.ojp.usdoj.gov/content/glance/tables/corr2tab.cfm> 8
